Ora.

2002-0358
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER}

ORDINANCE NO. 02-2-12
An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. 1 for the
St Charles Parish Library, St. Rose Branch in the
amount of $14,479.72.

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted Ordinance No. 01-10-3 on
October 1, 2001, approving a contract with Favalora Contractors, Inc. for
the St. Rose Branch Library in the amount of $1,244,614.00; and,

WHEREAS, various revisions have been made to the contract as outlined in
Change Order No 1 in the amount of $14,479.72; and,

WHEREAS, Chenevert, Songy, Rodi, Soderberg, Inc, the Project Architect, and the
Library Board have reviewed the proposed change order and recommend
its approval.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION |. That Change Order No 1 to the contract for the St. Rose Branch

Library with Favalora Contractors, Inc. is hereby approved in the amount of $14,479.72.

SECTION Il That the Parish President 1s hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order No 1 on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows.

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK, MARINQ, MINNICH

NAYS: NONE

ARSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 23rd day of September 2002,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN. % /Qﬁ,/mfj
SECRETARY:

DLVD/PARISH PR;W <7 e Y 2065
I

AFPROVED: DISAFPROVED,

PARISH PRESlDENTﬁM{Q\ZéF e
Fo0 F—

4

RETD/@ECRETARY-M% 4
AT D0 P RECDBY @«

RECORDED IN ‘THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
. 0 =RK OF COURT OFFICE
ON Afettanibds 42, Aol .
AS ENTRYNQ. &273473, .
IN M d/g%GE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
NO. 7 FOLIO #74.



7EES-90007 '3 A 'umﬁ'u!qsem ‘uoignaagald |efs) ay JalB|oiA aUL saafyng ((im pLE sMe (ySuidea 5 sayeela Buridoasieyd pasuaaur JONINYYM

M N ‘anuany YAoA MmaN SELL uolinaascad 193{” aj 1oiejoin ayd
55293100y O 1200905 (|1m PUE sa1eg paliun Syl & EMe JyBAdoa sy sayRj0IA Y'Y 244 Jo uotssiwiad usiium Jneyim susisiagd

3LNINEU] UBIBWY 3Y] sy jo ueygionb |euueisgns 0 Liasay (glAYEW By} |9 uoinpaiday £139)14aly J@ MNISUL VELAWY 4] 0007 @

. | 1Y Q . ilva _ . 1lv¥a

200t i S T A7y of 2ol
¥3040 IDNVHD anbet 0 11e Ad _Ad AE
CQOT-LOLD INFWNIOAT VIV ! a = qTv 2l0jeAE ] 30USIMET] Wanausy] T UBLLON
L) (adnousis

{3

iy

by
-,

W
%

ity
=N

1‘!"

BYIY L0020
T =00 Y
'illi. (mavi pdL) Y AN MO (owion Jadal) YOLIVY (g ppddl) (ITLIHIYY
— Usied Sapeyn Jg U] ‘SI0j0MISucy) BloEae] DU 'SHED

S

_

UEUME pue JoIDEBUEY 1epyaly 2yl Ag paulis |1un pyea 1o

10Ty JUAWINDOT Vv 10 g€ £
ydesBeredgng w1 paguizsap 8 sndsip W AIE 3w 40 1802 2yl [NYM Iof 2] 23UTyD) uolisrnsuc?) A pazuoyiie uaag ey
YL 290 WNWINEW PRJUEIEND 10 2w ] 12eNUe]) WA 12Tquo]) 1)) B 53Ul apnjau] 10T saop Joprg oBuEq?) sL s3 0N

200ZI5L/L ST alojazay 12PI0 STUEND) SEY1 O NP Fy1 J0 ST uonaldion [enuzIsGRg Jo 2)Ep YL

'sAEp 1.2 BUTAuamy 4q (paBURQNOGRPANRORP) (Pasealall) 3q [[I WL, 198110 2y,

ZSEBO'BGE L §8A M 1apIQ aSueg) sty Spn(ptl {eTied MMRDBXOFRREHRRG ) (LING 198100 Matt 5T
ZLGIP L § 50 YINOWR oLy up 43pI0) 38ueyD) S Aq (Re3u8HRKR)

XFRERIRD) (poseaInts) aq [T (ROLOTTEONERDRETERR00 ) (LN 1EmUen) ayL

00 FLO e L § S 12pI0 FBURYD sup 01 101d (RABERKKIKRUDBRRERIE00 ) (WUNS 19EnUeD) eyl

g ° s1apaey 23uey”y paziioyIne Asnomard Aq SBirens 1au ay ),

QOFLOPFE L 5 sea (FOMKUEROOGOMESNKING ) (W78 19BENUOTy) [EUIBW0 4T

1@ayg AleWIWng paydely eag

£0AHIN T AU HOTDR AU PRNIFRD Apsuondid 0] aquingiaie Tanow papdnpun Jue ‘egoaddi amym Gpnpa
[ 2 P JFnay 1quig P P 142211 Yy PRI,

‘SMOT104 SY QIBNVYHD 51 LDOVHINOD 3HL

29004 V1 '1suuay
829 %04 "0 'd
"DU| 'SIOOTLISUOD) BIO(OARS

[S5oppT PUp RWEN )
[ ¥IHIO LONoNASUOY BUPING  :¥OJ4 LDYHLINGD ‘ 'MOLIVHINOD Ol
0 gt L O-AON-Z :11¥Q 1DVYINOD
[ HOLOWHINGD 00°2500Z HIBWANAN L2IF0Hd S,103LIHIEY BUBISINOT ‘950y 15
[T Lo3LHDYY Z0-INr-+2 :a1va yauBIg 50N 1S
AIeIq USHEY SOHBYA Jg LT P )
O 43Nm0 3NO '4ITWAN YIQU0 IDNVHD 1017 Uslied SeHBUD 18 H1D3rQud

(315 3343491 UO SHONINLSU])

1ap4() asuvy”)
000Z-104LD IN3IWNDOQAQ VIV

NOIL1d3d 0007




Change Order No. 1 Summary Sheet

Ttem

Parking Paving Change
Parish Requirement

Battery Operated flush and sink valves

Owner Change

Exterior Hardware Finish
Owner Change

Electric Hand Dryers
Owner Change

Clerestory Moment Connections
Engineer Change

Gutters For The Clerestory
Warranty Requirement0

Extend Gravel Drain & Add Curb
Architectural Change

Framing Porte Coche’re Columns
Architectural Change

Extend floor tile in book drop room
Architectural Change

Extend wall in men’s restroom
Architectural Change

Drywall at windows & Columns

ITEM TOTAL

Total

1,122.85

1,670.34

372.56

1,486.91

999.10

2,199.21

1,763.91

2.248.04

1,319.7%

301.28

995.68

$14,479.72

St. Charles Parish Library
. 5t. Rose Branch
Project No. 20058.00
Change Order No. 1

July 19, 2002

Days Total

21



